Sira Certification Service
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden, CH5 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: ukinfo@csagroup.org
Web: www.csagroupuk.org
Project Number 70124010 N Jones

Variation 6 - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. To permit motor voltages up to 690 V ac.
ii. To recognise changes to the model number codes table.
Variation 7 - This variation introduced the following change:
i. The company name and address was changed:
From: To:
Emerson Process Management Valve Actuation LLC
13840 Pike Road
Missouri City
Texas 77489 USA
Emerson Process Management Valve Automation Inc
19200 Northwest Freeway
Houston
Texas 77065 USA
Variation 8 - This variation introduced the following change:
i. To permit modifications to internal Printed Circuit Boards collectively listed as TEC2 controls.
Variation 9 - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. Update the product name to reflect the change of product from the TEC 2000 Valve Actuator to
the TEC 2000/TEC2 Valve Actuator which contains replacement TEC2 electronics.
ii. Update the marking to reflect the change of product from the TEC 2000 to the TEC 2000/TEC2.
iii. Update drawings to remove reference to TEC 2000 and replace with TEC 2000/TEC2.
iv. Update of the company name on drawings.
v. Update all drawings to revision K.
vi. Update LDM cover assembly with the removal of the jack screw holes, redesigned control/selector
handles design and a redesigned mandrel.
vii. Inclusion of an additional gear option in the documentation.
14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.
14.2 Associated Sira Reports and Certificate History
Issue Date Report number Comment
0 29 January 2004 R53F10538B The release of the prime certificate.
Sira Certification Service
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden, CH5 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: ukinfo@csagroup.org
Web: www.csagroupuk.org
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 03ATEX1510X
 Issue 10
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change.
 Page 5 of 6
Form 9400 Issue4
Issue Date Report number Comment
1 14 July 2004 N/A Re-issued to replace the original certificate and report that
were lost in transit.
2 9 March 2010 R21958A/00 This Issue covers the following changes:
• All previously issued certification was rationalised into
a single certificate, Issue 2, Issues 0 to 1 referenced
above are only intended to reflect the history of the
previous certification and have not been issued as
documents in this format.
• The introduction of Variation 1.
3 8 December 2011 R25091A/00 The introduction of Variation 2, this required the addition
of an ‘X’ suffix in the certificate number.
4 02 May 2013 R30666A/00 The introduction of Variation 3
5 16 July 2015 R70022523A The introduction of Variation 4.
6 09 May 2016 R70056342A This Issue covers the following changes:
• EC Type-Examination Certificate in accordance with
94/9/EC updated to EU Type-Examination Certificate
in accordance with Directive 2014/34/EU. (In accordance
with Article 41 of Directive 2014/34/EU, EC Type-Examination